Target Canpus Nane: SANTO H S

Tar get Canpus #

182904001

District Name: SANTO | SD

Canpus Type

Canpus
Nunber

006902001
017901001
018907001
035903001
039901001
039905001
047905001
049906001
050909001
075906001
090902001
090903001
109901001
109902001
109903001
109913001
112910001
114904001
119901001
132902001
161923001
167904001
169906001
169909001
169910001
174902001
174911001
175910001
177903001
182901001
182904001
183904001
197902001
206902001
220810001
224902001
226901001
232904001
242906001
250906001
252902002

Texas

Educat

on

2009- 10 Canpus Conparison G oup

El emrent ary/ Secondary School

Canpus
Nane

CLAUDE H S

BORDEN COUNTY SCHOCOL
KOPPERL SCHOOL
NAZARETH SCHOOL
BYERS SCHOOL

M DWAY SCHOCOL

SI DNEY SCHOOL

ERA SCHOOL
JONESBORO SCHOOL
FAYETTEVI LLE SCHOCOLS
LEFORS SCHOOL

MCLEAN SCHOCOL
ABBOTT SCHOCOL

BYNUM SCHOOL

COVI NGTON SCHOOL
BLUM H S

SULPHUR BLUFF SCHOOL
FORSAN H S

BRYSON SCHOCOL
JAYTON SCHOOLS
BOSQUEVI LLE SCHOCOL SECON
PRI DDY SCHOCL

GOLD BURG H S
PRAI RI E VALLEY H S
FORESTBURG SCHOOL
CUSHI NG SCHOOL
DOUGLASS SCHOOL

M LDRED H S
BLACKWELL SCHOOL
GORDON  SCHOOL

SANTO H S

GARY SCHOCOL

M AM SCHOOL

RI CHLAND SPRI NGS SCHOOL
WESTLAKE ACADEMY
WOODSON SCHOCL

CHRI STOVAL H S
UTOPI A SCHOCOL

FORT ELLI OTT SCHOCL
ALBA- GOLDEN H S
NEWCASTLE SCHOOL

G oup Average

District
Name

CLAUDE | SD

BORDEN COUNTY | SD
KOPPERL | SD
NAZARETH | SD
BYERS | SD

M DVWAY | SD

SI DNEY | SD

ERA | SD
JONESBORO | SD
FAYETTEVI LLE | SD
LEFORS | SD

MCLEAN | SD
ABBOTT | SD

BYNUM | SD

COVI NGTON | SD
BLUM | SD

SULPHUR BLUFF | SD
FORSAN | SD

BRYSON | SD
JAYTON- G RARD | SD
BOSQUEVI LLE | SD
PRI DDY | SD

GOLD BURG | SD
PRAI RI E VALLEY | SD
FORESTBURG | SD
CUSHI NG | SD
DOUGLASS | SD

M LDRED | SD
BLACKWELL CI SD
GORDON | SD

SANTO | SD

GARY | SD

M AM | SD

RI CHLAND SPRI NGS | SD
WESTLAKE ACADEMY CHARTER
WOODSON | SD

CHRI STOVAL | SD
UTOPI A | SD

FORT ELLI OIT Cl SD
ALBA- GOLDEN | SD
NEWCASTLE | SD

% % %
_Wiite_ _ _Econ__ Hispanic
86.6 35.3 11.2
75.5 30.9 18.6
88.0 66. 8 10.0
85.0 20.2 8.2
92.1 53.5 5.9
94.6 51.4 5.4
80. 3 59.8 18.0
88.1 30.5 10.8
91.7 41. 4 8.3
91.0 21.2 7.2
91.7 50. 3 8.3
85.9 60. 9 11.8
87.9 42.1 9.1
76.4 51.1 18.5
89.6 42.3 7.7
91.4 51.3 6.1
87.6 45.5 8.2
79.3 26.5 17.2
88.8 53.9 10. 2
78.3 42.0 21.0
73.6 34.6 18.3
75.7 57.9 19.6
83.8 56. 3 16.3
78.1 50.7 11.0
84.3 48.0 12.7
87.4 43.9 7.4
84.3 33.7 8.8
87.4 29.4 7.1
83.4 50. 3 15.3
87.7 48.0 11.8
85.1 31.6 14.1
93.8 42. 4 5.7
89.2 26.7 9.7
77.2 60. 4 20.1
72.9 0.0 10. 2
78.6 56. 4 21. 4
77.4 27.8 19.0
84.3 48.8 14.3
93.9 23.8 4.8
90.5 48. 4 7.6
91.1 58. 4 7.4
85.1 39.7 11.2

* k %k

Order of colums will

Agency

Mobi ity

6
14
23

7
16.
12.
18.
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vary on lists for other canpuses ***



Target Canpus Name: SANTO H S Texas Education Agency Page 2

Tar get Canpus #: 182904001 2009-10 Conparabl e | mprovemnent:
Di strict Name: SANTO | SD
Canpus Type: El ement ary/ Secondary School Col d Performance Acknow edgnent: Not Qualified
R LR Reading -------------------- I R Mat hematics  ------------------ |
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
2009 2010 2009 2009 2010 2009
Nunber Avg Avg Fai | er 2010 2010 Nunber Avg Avg Fai |l er 2010 2010
Canpus Mat ched Scal e Scal e Avg Avg Quar - Mat ched Scal e Scal e Avg Avg Quar -
Nane St udent s Score Score VSG VSG tile St udent s Score Score VSG VSG tile
CLAUDE H S 66 733 790 82 57 QL 66 705 736 70 31 ®
BORDEN COUNTY SCHOOL 78 745 775 46 30 A 77 716 750 82 34 Q
KOPPERL SCHOOL 78 694 739 99 45 (024 79 643 680 71 37 (04
NAZARETH SCHOOL 85 736 774 66 38 (0} 85 710 744 76 34 Q
BYERS SCHOOL 31 697 730 71 32 A 30 628 638 46 10 A
M DWAY SCHOOL 32 693 739 62 46 (04 32 705 747 80 42 @
SI DNEY SCHOOL 39 698 757 54 59 QL 39 677 737 109 60 QL
ERA SCHOOL 139 737 779 144 42 (0} 140 727 750 80 23 A
JONESBORO SCHOOL 45 683 710 86 27 A 44 615 682 62 67 QL
FAYETTEVI LLE SCHOOLS 71 708 743 123 35 (0} 71 710 728 76 17 A
LEFORS SCHOOL 38 662 701 81 39 (e¢} 38 606 677 87 71 a
MCLEAN SCHOOL 67 718 768 105 50 (0% 66 691 754 105 64 a
ABBOTT SCHOOL 105 728 763 38 35 (e¢] 104 700 731 73 32 (e¢]
BYNUM SCHOOL 62 695 753 97 58 QL 62 668 725 114 57 a
COVI NGTON SCHOOL 91 672 722 105 51 (024 91 613 686 89 72 a
BLUM H S 61 726 770 96 44 (04 59 688 720 35 32 [0¢]
SULPHUR BLUFF SCHOOL 64 731 763 54 32 A 63 712 726 40 13 (0]
FORSAN H S 149 770 804 59 34 (e¢] 149 738 752 38 14 A
BRYSON SCHOOL 68 645 719 91 74 QL 70 634 705 85 71 QL
JAYTON SCHOOLS 45 710 774 100 64 QL 44 696 723 64 26 A
BOSQUEVI LLE SCHOOL S 108 750 796 103 46 @ 109 729 762 35 33 (e¢}
PRI DDY SCHOCL 30 671 702 59 31 A 31 662 703 45 41 Q
GOLD BURG H S 27 709 752 35 43 (e¢] 27 665 709 70 45 @
PRAIRIE VALLEY H S 25 747 799 112 52 QL 25 720 742 - 22 A
FORESTBURG SCHOOL 62 667 727 87 60 QL 62 655 705 80 50 QA
CUSHI NG SCHOOL 91 718 773 103 55 QL 93 707 741 67 34 (04
DOUGLASS SCHOOL 136 709 757 78 48 (024 140 688 732 69 43 (04
M LDRED H S 159 748 790 85 42 (0} 158 715 745 58 30 0}
BLACKWELL SCHOOL 59 703 737 76 34 (e¢} 60 665 692 61 27 (e¢}
GORDON SCHOOL 62 690 737 53 47 @ 60 665 677 58 12 A
> SANTO H S 90 727 755 45 27 A 92 703 722 36 20 A
GARY SCHOOL 113 699 740 80 41 (e¢] 111 669 714 94 45 (04
M AM SCHOOL 56 720 772 73 52 QL 56 727 769 126 42 Q2
Rl CHLAND SPRI NGS SCH 38 658 700 66 42 (e¢} 38 668 662 43 -6 A
WESTLAKE ACADEMY 181 758 786 73 27 A 182 714 746 83 32 0}
WOODSON SCHOOL 36 715 762 48 47 @ 36 633 701 102 67 QL
CHRI STOVAL H S 106 752 770 38 18 (0] 106 730 744 53 14 A
UTOPI A SCHOOL 71 721 752 84 31 A 70 690 724 87 34 Q
FORT ELLI OTT SCHOOL 39 661 732 89 71 QL 39 646 688 73 42 (04
ALBA- GOLDEN H S 180 743 777 51 34 (0] 179 720 751 59 32 0}
NEWCASTLE SCHOOL 54 689 746 99 56 Qa 51 687 747 113 59 Qa
Group Average 74 720 762 80 42 -- 74 693 729 70 36 --

Note: Al Values are based on students matched from 2010 to 2009. An Asterisk indicates |less than five students tested.
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